

# MINUTES REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF WALKERTOWN TOWN COUNCIL June 22, 2023 - 7:00 P.M. Booe House

Mayor Doc Davis **called the meeting to order** at 7:00 p.m. Present were the Mayor, Council Members Marilyn Martin, Vernon Brown, Wesley Hutchins, Peggy Leight, and Town Manager Scott Snow.

THE AGENDA WAS APPROVED AS WRITTEN BY MOTION MADE BY WESLEY HUTCHINS AND SECONDED BY VERNON BROWN.
THE VOTE WAS UNANIMOUS.
(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- MAY 25, 2023
- JUNE 8, 2023

THE MINUTES WERE APPROVED AS WRITTEN BY MOTION MADE BY PEGGY LEIGHT AND SECONDED BY VERNON BROWN.
THE VOTE WAS UNANIMOUS.
(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

#### **PUBLIC SESSION**

THIS SESSION IS FOR NON-PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS ONLY AND IS LIMITED TO 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER. WHEN SPEAKING TO ANY ITEM, PLEASE RESTRICT YOUR REMARKS TO THE SUBJECT AT HAND.

Mayor Davis opened the **Public Session** at 7:03.

With no speakers coming forward, the Mayor closed the **Public Session at** 7:04.

## **BUSINESS FOR DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION:**

1. <u>PUBLIC HEARING: FISCAL YEAR 2023 – 2024 TOWN OF WALKERTOWN BUDGET</u>

Mayor Davis opened the **Public Hearing** at 7:05.

With no speakers coming forward Mayor Davis closed the **Public Hearing** at 7:06.

MOTION: TO APPROVE THE 2023 - 2024 TOWN OF

**WALKERTOWN BUDGET AS PRESENTED** 

BY: PEGGY LEIGHT SECOND: WESLEY HUTCHINS

**VOTE: UNANIMOUS** 

(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

## 2. <u>RESOLUTION ADOPTING ORDERS FOR COLLECTION OF FY 2023-2024</u> AND PRIOR YEARS TAXES

MOTION: TO APPROVE A RESOLUTION ADOPTING ORDERS FOR

**COLLECTION OF FY 2023-2024 AND PRIOR YEARS TAXES** 

BY: PEGGY ELIGHT SECOND: VERNON BROWN

**VOTE: UNANIMOUS** 

(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

### 3. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June, 2023

MOTION: TO APPROVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR JUNE, 2023 AS

PRESENTED BY STAFF

BY: PEGGY LEIGHT SECOND: WESLEY HUCHINS

**VOTE: UNANIMOUS** 

(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

## ADJOURNMENT:

MOTION: TO ADJOURN REGULAR MEETING AT 7:13 P.M.

BY: MARILYN MARTIN SECOND: PEGGY LEIGHT VOTE: UNANIMOUS

(BROWN, HUTCHINS, MARTIN, LEIGHT)

#### **ANOUNCEMENTS:**

Town Hall will be closed July 4th, 2023.

Submitted by: Scott Snow Town Manager

Visit the Town's website at: www.townofwalkertown.us